
 

From March 11 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,109 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

N=1,109 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]  President Biden is considering the following actions to
help keep energy prices under control and weaken Russia's
economy, which depends on exporting oil and gas products.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal:

— Manufacturing and sending heat pumps — heating and
cooling systems that don't rely on natural gas — to our allies
in Europe
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D I R

Strongly support 24% 31% 24% 17%

Somewhat support 30 32 29 28

Somewhat oppose 10 7 10 13

Strongly oppose 12 5 12 20

Don't know 24 25 25 22

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 54% 63% 53% 45%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 22 12 22 33

SUPPORT (NET) +32 +51 +31 +12

[2]  President Biden is considering the following actions to
help keep energy prices under control and weaken Russia's
economy, which depends on exporting oil and gas products.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal:

— Ramping up production of clean energy, such as solar and
wind power
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D I R

Strongly support 45% 68% 40% 25%

Somewhat support 28 19 33 35

Somewhat oppose 9 3 12 14

Strongly oppose 10 3 10 19

Don't know 7 7 6 7

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 73% 87% 73% 60%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 6 22 33

SUPPORT (NET) +54 +81 +51 +27

[3]  President Biden is considering the following actions to
help keep energy prices under control and weaken Russia's
economy, which depends on exporting oil and gas products.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal:

— Declaring a national gas tax holiday to suspend the federal
gas tax, which is 18.4 cents per gallon
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D I R

Strongly support 44% 45% 38% 48%

Somewhat support 29 30 32 25

Somewhat oppose 8 8 9 8

Strongly oppose 7 4 7 10

Don't know 12 13 14 9

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 73% 75% 70% 73%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 15 12 16 18

SUPPORT (NET) +58 +63 +54 +55
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[4]  President Biden is considering the following actions to
help keep energy prices under control and weaken Russia's
economy, which depends on exporting oil and gas products.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal:

— Providing rebates to make it more affordable for Americans
to purchase electric vehicles
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D I R

Strongly support 35% 50% 32% 21%

Somewhat support 27 30 27 25

Somewhat oppose 10 6 12 14

Strongly oppose 17 4 17 31

Don't know 10 10 12 10

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62% 80% 59% 46%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 27 10 29 45

SUPPORT (NET) +35 +70 +30 +1

[5]  In light of Russia's invasion of Ukraine and its impact on oil
and gas prices, which of the following statements do you And
more persuasive, even if neither is exactly right:
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D I R

Oil and gas companies should not
use this moment to increase their
proAts and beneAt their executives
and other shareholders on Wall
Street. 75% 80% 73% 72%

Oil and gas companies still have to
run a business and need to
recover from the pandemic, which
justifies their prices. 18 14 17 23

Don't know 7 7 9 5

[6]  In light of Russia's invasion of Ukraine, do you support or
oppose the federal government making investments to
increase clean energy production in America?
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D I R

Strongly support 35% 60% 30% 14%

Somewhat support 34 27 36 40

Somewhat oppose 12 5 12 20

Strongly oppose 11 2 13 20

Don't know 7 6 9 6

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 69% 87% 66% 54%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 7 25 40

SUPPORT (NET) +46 +80 +41 +14
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